panies in the Borough of Richmond of the amounts required to be paid by chapter 61z of the 
Laws of 1899, the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue revenue bonds of The 
City of New York in the manner provided by subdivision 7, section i88 of the Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of thirty-four thousand six hundred dollars ($34,600). 

3. Resolved, That the sum of seven hundred and sixteen dollars and sixty-five cents ($716.63) 
be and hereby is transferred from the appropriation made to the Fire Department for the year 
1899, entitled "Hose, Tottenville, Borough of Richmond," the same being in excess of the